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Sponsored by
Des Moines Springfest Horse Show Inc.
www.desmoinesspringfest.net
Des Moines Springfest is a benefit for
Blank Children’s Hospital S.T.A.R. Center
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About the STAR Center at Blank Children’s Hospital

The mission of the Blank Children’s STAR Center (formerly the Regional
Child Protection Center) is to work as a team with experts in child health,
development, and welfare to provide services and support to children
which increase their resiliency and improve their health and well-being.
To fulfill this mission, the STAR Center houses a Child Advocacy Center,
Drug Endangered Children Clinic, Growth and Nutrition Clinic and the
Foster Care Clinic. At the STAR Center, we believe that every child deserves
a happy and healthy childhood. We promise to provide services which
help them get back on path to having one. The STAR Center is a unique
community center designed to be child and adolescent friendly and
trauma sensitive. Our staff are experts in child development and have a
thorough understanding of how traumatic stress and Adverse Childhood
Experiences may impact the health and well-being of children. With these
principles in mind, our clinics work to increase a child’s resiliency and
improve their health and well-being.

Blank Children's Hospital
UnityPoint Health

PONY PITCH!

Des Moines Springfest wants to check your aim!
During Friday & Saturday Evening session, right at
center ring, see if you can pitch a pony into the target!
If your pony lands in the winner’s circle you will
SHARE THE JACKPOT
with Blank Children’s Hospital - Star Center
(formerly Regional Child Proctection Center.)
Ponies will be for sale in the
show office and at the ribbon table in the arena.
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SHOW SECRETARY

Chris Brannan; Nicholasville, KY
Brad Kinsinger, Laporte City, [A
David “Tuffy” Owens,
Lenhartsville, PA

Deanne Mundt, Mitchellville, A
Mark Weber, Oak Park, IL

Susie Spry, Des Moines, [A

Keta Dines

Terry Young, Lexington, KY
Randy Roberts, Apple Valley, MN
TBA

[owa State University

College of Veterinary Medicine
(ON CALL - contact number to be
posted at show office)

Kelly McFaul

206 S Lark Ln

Wichita, KS 67209
316-650-2287
kellymcfa@aol.com

EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE
Sandy Swalla, Susan Aschenbrenner

The Des Moines Springfest Horse Show is a member of the following:
American Saddlebred Horse Association Star Show
Iowa Horse Show Association
Mid-America Horse Show Association
Missouri Horse Show Association
American Saddlebred Association of Wisconsin
Tri-State Horsemen’s Association
Illinois American Saddlebred Pleasure Horse Association



EXHIBITOR INFORMATION

Des Moines Springest Horse Show is governed by the rules of the lowa Horse
Shows Association. Qualifying classes will be governed by the organization
sponsoring the class. Any rule not covered specifically by the IHSA will be
interpreted by the USEF rule.

ENTRIES
Entries close April 13, 2023. All exhibitors are encouraged to make
their entries by that date. Entries received after April 13,2023 will be
accepted at the regular rate plus an additional $10 per horse. Entries
are to be made on the official entry form. One owner per entry form.
You may also enter online at horseshowsonline.com. Send copies of
registration papers, amateur cards, and pony measurement cards
with entries. All fees must accompany entry form. Open checks may
be established at the show. Visit www.desmoinesspringfest.net for
more info.
Mail entries to:

Des Moines Springfest Horse Show

Kelly McFaul

206 S. Lark Ln

Wichita, KS 67209

Phone: 316-650-2287

email: kellymcfa@aol.com
DO NOT MAIL ENTRIES AFTER APRIL 17, 2023.
Call for Stalls and bring entry information to show!

HEALTH REQUIREMENTS

All horses must have current health papers issued within 30 days of
the show. Out of state horses must have negative Coggins test dated
within 12 months of show. Des Moines Springfest Horse Show will
abide by the USEF Equine Vaccination Rule GR845. Please review this
rule at USEF.ORG

TRANSFERS, SUBSTITUTIONS, REFUNDS

The transfer of a horse and/or rider from one class to another will
be allowed as follows: The show office must be notified prior to the
affected classes. Horses may be switched to another class without
penalty. In the case of an injury, a veterinarian’s certificate must be
presented and entry fees, minus a $25 office charge, will be refunded.
Entries not officially scratched will be subject to a $25 fine. Manage-
ment reserves the right to split, combine or cancel classes.
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STABLING

Stalls are available in the lowa State Fairgrounds Main Horse Barn and
auxiliary barns. All stalls have doors. Each horse entered is required to
have a stall. No first bedding given.

Stalls available at 8:00 a.m. on Tuesday, April 25, 2023.

End of Show: All horses and equipment must be removed from the
premises by 6 PM on Sunday, April 30, 2023.

ARENA SPECIFICATIONS

Show Arena is 250’ x 125;

Attached Warm-Up 125”x72”

Completed in 2010, the Richard O. Jacobson Exhibition Center is a
flexible venue with the versatility to host any event. The state-of-the-
art facility is fully acclimatized and includes a show arena, a covered
warm-up arena and fixed seating for 3,500.

FEES

Stalls $150.00

No Stalls will be held without payment! Stall fees are not refundable.
Office fee (per horse) $30.00

HAY & BEDDING

Shavings ($10/bag) can be pre-ordered on entry blank and also or-
dered at the show office. Orders must be placed the night before de-
livery. Call Tuffy Owens 602-579-3738 or Kelly McFaul 316-650-2287.
Hay (market price) MUST BE PRE-ORDERED by stabled parties in
order to be supplied by Des Moines Springfest Horse Show. Order on
entry blank.

EXERCISE HOURS
Jacobson Arena exercise hours will be posted at the show office.

SHOW OFFICE PHONE NUMBER
Contact Kelly McFaul at 316-650-2287 or Tuffy Owens at 602-579-
3738.

CAMPING
Camping is available. Fees will be collected by lowa State Fair Patrol.

DEFINITIONS

Novice Horse: Has not won three first place ribbons in a recognized
show in the division in which shown.

Novice Rider: Has not won three first place ribbons in a recognized

show.
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Limit Horse: Has not won six first place ribbons in a recognized show
in the division in which shown.
Limit Rider: Has not won six first place ribbons in a recognized show.

PREMIUMS/PRIZE MONEY DISTRIBUTION

Premiums will be mailed to payee as designated on entry form within
four weeks after the show ends.

Prize money will be distributed as follows:

Class Premiums:
1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th

$300 $100 $70 $50 $45  $35 R
$500 $175 $110 $75 $60  $45 $35
UPHA CLASSICS

May be added by request.

Must be accompanied by sponsorship by April 1.

All Classics will offer $250 premiums plus entry fees. Classic entry fees
are divided into two payments: a Declaration Fee of $50 is required
with your entry form and the second payment, a Starting Fee of $50, is
required prior to the start of the session in which the class is held. You
may pay the $100 with your entry form if you wish. Classic fees are
nonrefundable in all situations. If April Nomination Fee has not been
paid, a $150 Nomination Fee must be paid in addition to the entry fee.
Prize money is divided according to the rules set by the UPHA.

UPHA CHALLENGE CUP CLASSES
To be eligible to show in a UPHA Challenge Cup Class, each rider must
be a member of the UPHA.

TRAINER CASH INCENTIVE PROGRAM

One Trainer’s name will be drawn each session including the two
Academy sessions. The name of the trainer of each entry showing in
each session will be entered in a drawing. At the conclusion of each
performance, one trainer’s name will be drawn, and will win $100.
A new drawing is done each session; names do not carry over from
previous sessions. The trainer’s name will be obtained from the en-
try form. This program provides cash incentives, going directly to the
trainers who support our show! Trainer must be present at ringside
when name is drawn to win.



STICK HORSE, LEADLINE & PET COSTUME CLASS
No Number Needed/No Entry Fee

Saturday Evening - 5:30 P.M.

Stick Horse Class - Riders 6 and under

Bring your own horse or one will be provided.

Lead Line Class - Riders 6 & under

DIRECTIONS TO THE IOWA STATE FAIRGROUNDS
Located at East 30th Street and University Ave
(Highway 163) Des Moines, lowa

FROM EASTERN IOWA: From [-80 westbound, take Exit 141, travel
south on Hwy 65 to Exit 79, then go right (west) on Hwy 163 (Univer-
sity Avenue) approximately three miles to Fairgrounds. Turn left on
East 30th, enter through Main Gate.

FROM WESTERN IOWA: From [-80 eastbound, take Hwy [-235. Stay
on 1-235 through downtown Des Moines and after crossing the Des
Moines River, start looking for the East University exit. Take the East
University exit, and follow University Ave. to East 30th Street. Turn
right on East 30th to the Main Gate of the fairgrounds.

FROM NORTHERN IOWA: From I-35 southbound, continue going
straight onto [-235. Take the East University exit, follow the signs to
East University Ave. Turn left onto University Ave. and follow to East
30th Street. Turn right on East 30th to the Main Gate of the fairgrounds.

FROM SOUTHERN IOWA: From I-35 northbound, take the Des Moines
freeway exit, [-235. Stay on [-235 through downtown Des Moines and
after crossing the Des Moines River, start looking for the East Univer-
sity exit. Take the East University exit, and follow University Ave. to
East 30th Street. Turn right on East 30th to the Main Gate of the fair-
grounds. Fairgrounds signs are posted on I-35 and [-80 and on the Des
Moines freeway, 1-235.

VENDOR INFORMATION

Vendors must have a lowa Sales Tax number and sign a contract with
the Springfest Horse Show. There is a vendor fee of $150 which must
be paid before setting up. Contracts are available on: www.desmoi-
nesspringfest.com, or in the show office.



2023 SCHEDULE

Thursday - 10:00 a.m.

1 ASB Fine Harness Junior Horse

2 Harness Pony Open

3 Open Western Pleasure

4  Hackney Pleasure Driving

5  ASB Park Pleasure Open

6  ASB Country Pleasure Driving

7 ASB Three Gaited Junior Horse

8 Roadster Horse to Bike

9 TBD

10 Hackney Pony Amateur

11 ASB Five Gaited Country Pleasure
12 Open English Pleasure

13 Open Walk/Trot Training Class

14 Open Hunter Pleasure

15 ASB Show Pleasure Limit Rider

16 Saddle Seat Equitation 14-17

17 ASB Park Pleasure Junior Horse
18 Ranch Rail Pleasure

Thursday - 6:00 p.m.

19 Parade Horse

20 ASB Fine Harness Open

21 Open Pleasure Driving

22 Roadster Pony Amateur/Junior Exhibitor
23 ASB Five Gaited Limit Horse

24 ASB Hunter Country Pleasure

25 UPHA Adult Challenge Cup

26 W/T English Pleasure 12 & under
27 Pro-Am Class

28 Monarch Single Bit WTC/concurrent with Elite
29 Saddle Seat Equitation 13 & under
30 ASB Three Gaited Open

31 ASB Five Gaited Show Pleasure

32 Open Pleasure Pony Under Saddle
33 ASB Fine Harness Amateur

34 Open English Pleasure Limit Rider 18 & Over
35 ASB Park Open



36 ASB Show Pleasure Driving Adult
37 Good Hands Class

38 Harness Pony Amateur

39 ASB Western Country Pleasure
40 ASB Five Gaited Open

Friday - 10:00 a.m.

41 Saddle & Bridle’s Working Western Pleasure
42 Ranch Obstacle

43 UPHA WT Challenge Cup 10 & under

44 Saddle & Bridle’s Hunter Seat Classic

45 UPHA Pleasure Challenge Cup

46 Open English Pleasure Adult Amateur Rider
47 TBD

48 ASB Park Junior/Novice Horse

49 ASB Show Pleasure Junior Exhibitor

50 Roadster Pony Open

51 UPHA Challenge Cup 17 & Under

52 Monarch Single Bit WT

53 Open English Pleasure Junior Exhibitor

54 ASB Show Pleasure Junior Horse

55 Hackney Pony Open

56 Open Walk/Trot/Canter Training Class

57 Ranch Pattern

Friday - 6:00 p.m.

59 Parade Horse Championship

60 AHHS Showmanship in Hand Pony/Horse

61 Monarch Single Bit WTC Championship

62 MHSA Junior Medallion Equitation

63 ASB Show Pleasure Driving Junior Exhibitor
64 ASB Five Gaited Junior Exhibitor

65 ASB Country Pleasure Adult

66 ASB Park Amateur

67 Open Pairs Class W/T Only

68 ASB Five Gaited Junior Horse

69 Open English Pleasure Limit Rider Jr Exhibitor
70 TBD

71 ASB Three Gaited Amateur/Junior Exhibitor
72 Roadster Pony to Bike AHHS Youth Medallion
73  ASB Country Pleasure Junior gxhibitor



74  Hackney Pleasure Driving AHHS Medallion
75 Saddle & Bridle’s Shatner Western Pleasure
76  ASB Park Junior Exhibitor

77  ASB Show Pleasure Adult

78 ASB Five Gaited Amateur

Saturday - 10:00 a.m.

79 Academy Horsemanship Hunter WT

80 Academy Equitation Hunter WT

81 Academy Horsemanship Hunter WTC
82 Academy Equitation Hunter WTC

83 Academy Horsemanship WTC Adult

84 Academy Equitation WTC Adult

85 Academy Horsemanship WTC 17 & Under
86 Academy Equitation WTC 17 & Under
87 Academy Horsemanship WT Adult

88 Academy Equitation WT Adult

89 Academy Horsemanship WT 11-17

90 Academy Equitation WT 11-17

91 Academy Horsemanship WT 9-10

92 Academy Equitation WT 9-10

93 Academy Horsemanship WT 8 & Under
94 Academy Equitation WT 8 & Under

95 Academy WT Leadline 10 & Under

96 UPHA Exceptional Challenge Cup

97 Exceptional Challenge Driving

5:30 p.m. - Stick Horse/Leadline/Pet Costume Class
Saturday - 6:00 p.m.

98 ASB Fine Harness Championship

99 Harness Pony Championship

100 WT English Pleasure Championship

101 WT Saddle Seat Equitation 10 & Under

102 ASB Hunter Country Pleasure Championship
103 AHHS Roadster Pony Under Saddle

104 ASB Show Pleasure Limit Rider Stake

105 Saddle & Bridle’s Pleasure Equitation Medallion
106 ASB Five Gaited Country Pleasure Stake

107 ASB Show Pleasure Driving Championship

108 Hackney/Harness Pony AHHS Medallion
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109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120

Open Western Pleasure Stake

ASB Show Pleasure Junior Horse Championship
Roadster Pony to Bike Championship

ASB Three Gaited Stake

Open English Pleasure Stake

ASB Country Pleasure Driving Championship
ASB Park Stake

AHHS Hackney Pleasure Pony Under Saddle
ASB Five Gaited Show Pleasure Stake

Open Pleasure Driving Stake

Hackney Pony Championship

ASB Five Gaited Stake

Sunday - 10:00 a.m.

121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139

Roadster Horse to Bike Championship

Hackney Pleasure Driving Championship

ASB Country Pleasure Junior Exhibitor Stake
ASB Show Pleasure Adult Stake

Saddle Seat Equitation 13 /Under Championship
Open Hunter Pleasure Stake

ASB Park Junior Exhibitor Stake

Monarch Single Bit WT Championship

ASB Country Pleasure Adult Stake

Roadster Pony Amateur/Jr Exh Championship
Saddle Seat Equitation 14-17 Championship
Open English Pleasure Amateur/]r Exh Stake
ASB Three Gaited Amateur/]Jr Exhibitor Stake
Open English Pleasure Limit Rider Stake

ASB Western Country Pleasure Stake

ASB Show Pleasure Jr Exhibitor Stake

ASB Park Amateur Stake

ASB Park Pleasure Stake

ASB Five Gaited Amateur/Junior Exhibitor Stake

THANK YOU FOR ANOTHER
GREAT SHOW!
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AMERICAN SADDLEBRED
Five-Gaited

# CLASS PREM....ENTRY.FEE DAY
64 ASB Five Gaited Junior Exhibitor $40 Fri Eve
78  ASB Five Gaited Amateur $40 Fri Eve
139  ASB Five Gaited Am/]Jr Ex Stake $500 $55  Sun Morn
68 ASB Five Gaited Junior Horse $40 Fri Eve
23 ASB Five Gaited Limit Horse $40  Thurs Eve
40  ASB Five Gaited Open $40  Thurs Eve
120  ASB Five Gaited Stake $500  $55 Sat Eve
Three-Gaited

# CLASS PREM....ENTRY.FEE DAY
71 ASB Three Gaited Am/]Jr Exhibitor $40 Fri Eve
133  ASB Three Gaited Am/]Jr Ex Stake $500 $55  Sun Morn
7 ASB Three Gaited Junior Horse $40 Thurs Morn
30 ASB Three Gaited Open $40  Thurs Eve
112 ASB Three Gaited Open Stake $500  $55 Sat Eve
Fine Harness

# CLASS PREM....ENTRY.FEE DAY
33 ASB Fine Harness Amateur $40  Thurs Eve
1 ASB Fine Harness Junior Horse $40 Thurs Morn
20 ASB Fine Harness Open $40  Thurs Eve
98  ASB Fine Harness Championship $500  $55 Sat Eve
Park

# CLASS PREM....ENTRY.FEE DAY
76  ASB Park Junior Exhibitor $40 Fri Eve
127  ASB Park Junior Exhibitor Stake $500  $55  Sun Morn
66  ASB Park Amateur $40 Fri Eve
137  ASB Park Amateur Stake $500  $55  Sun Morn
48 ASB Park Junior/Novice Horse $40 Fri Morn
35  ASBPark Open $40  Thurs Eve
115  ASB Park Open Stake $500  $55 Sat Eve
Park Pleasure

# CLASS PREM....ENTRY.FEE DAY
17 ASB Park Pleasure Junior Horse $40 Thurs Morn
5 ASB Park Pleasure Open $40 Thurs Morn
138  ASB Park Pleasure Stake $500  $55  Sun Morn

Show Pleasure

# CLASS PREM__ENTRY FEE DAY
36 ASB Show Pleasure Driving Adult $40  Thurs Eve
63 ASB Show Pleasure Driving Jr. Exhibitor $40 Fri Eve
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107  ASB Show Pleas Driving Championship $300  $55 Sat Eve
31 ASB Show Pleasure Five Gaited $40  Thurs Eve
117  ASB Show Pleasure Five Gaited Stake $300  $55 Sat Eve
49 ASB Show Pleasure Junior Exhibitor $40 Fri Morn
136  ASB Show Pleasure Jr Exhibitor Stake ~ $300  $55  Sun Morn
54 ASB Show Pleasure Junior Horse $40 Fri Morn
110 ASB Show Pleasure Junior Horse Stake  $300  $55 Sat Eve
77 ASB Show Pleasure Adult $40 Fri Eve
124  ASB Show Pleasure Adult Stake $300 $55  Sun Morn
15 ASB Show Pleasure Limit Rider $40 Thurs Morn
104  ASB Show Pleasure Limit Rider Stake ~ $300  $55 Sat Aft
Country Pleasure

# CLASS PREM. . ENTRY.FEE DAY
6 ASB Country Pleasure Driving $40 Thurs Morn
114  ASB Country Pleas Driv Championship  $300  $55 Sat Eve
11 ASB Five Gaited Country Pleasure $40 Thurs Morn
106  ASB Five Gaited Country Pleasure Stake $300  $55 Sat Eve
73 ASB Country Pleasure Junior Exhibitor $40 Fri Eve
123  ASB Country Pleas Jr Exhibitor Stake $300 $55  Sun Morn
65 ASB Country Pleasure Adult $40 Fri Eve
129  ASB Country Pleasure Adult Stake $300 $55  Sun Morn
24 ASB Hunter Country Pleasure $40  Thurs Eve
44 Saddle & Bridle’s Hunter Seat Classic $40 Fri Morn
102  ASB Hunter Country Pleasure Stake $300  $55 Sat Eve
39 ASB Western Country Pleasure $40  Thurs Eve
75 Saddle & Bridle’s Shatner Western Pleasure $40 Fri Eve
135 ASB Western Country Pleasure Stake $300 $55  Sun Morn

HACKNEY PONY

# CLASS PREM. . ENTRY.FEE DAY
55 Hackney Pony Open $40 Fri Morn
10 Hackney Pony Amateur $40 Thurs Morn
119  Hackney Pony Championship $300  $55 Sat Eve
2 Harness Pony Open $40 Thurs Morn
38 Harness Pony Amateur $40  Thurs Eve
99 Harness Pony Championship $300  $55 Sat Eve
4 Hackney Pleasure Driving $40 Thurs Morn
74 Hackney Pleasure Driving AHHS Medallion $40 Fri Eve
122 Hackney Pleasure Driving Championship $300  $55  Sun Morn
116  Hackney Pleasure U/Saddle AHHS Medallion $40 Sat Eve
60 Hackney Showmanship AHHS Medallion $40 Fri Eve
108 Hackney/Harness Pony AHHS Medallion $40 Sat Eve

13



ROADSTER

# CLASS PREM. ENTRY.FEE DAY
8 Roadster Horse to Bike $40 Thurs Morn
121  Roadster Horse to Bike Championship  $300  $55  Sun Morn
22 Roadster Pony Amateur/Jr. Exhibitor $40  Thurs Eve
72 Roadster Pony to Bike AHHS Medallion $40 Fri Eve
130 Roadster Pony Am/Jr Ex Championship $300  $55  Sun Morn
50 Roadster Pony Open $40 Fri Morn
111  Roadster Pony Championship $300  $55 Sat Eve
103  Roadster Pony U/S AHHS Medallion $40 Sat Eve
OPEN TO ALL BREEDS
# CLASS PREM. ENTRY.FEE DAY
53 Open English Pleasure 17 & under $40 Fri Morn
46 Open English Pleasure Adult Amateur $40 Fri Morn
132 Open English Pleasure Amateur/Jr Ex Stake $55  Sun Morn
12 Open English Pleasure $40 Thurs Morn
69 Open English Pleasure Limit Rider 17/U $40 Fri Eve
34 Open English Pleasure Limit Rider 18/0 $40  Thurs Eve
134  Open English Pleasure Limit Rider Stake $55  Sun Morn
113  Open English Pleasure Stake $55 Sat Eve
14 Open Hunter Pleasure $40 Thurs Morn
126  Open Hunter Pleasure Stake $55  Sun Morn
21 Open Pleasure Driving $40  Thurs Eve
118 Open Pleasure Driving Stake $55 Sat Eve
3 Open Western Pleasure $40 Thurs Morn
109 Open Western Pleasure Stake $55 Sat Eve
26 Open WT English Pleasure 12 & under $40  Thurs Eve
100 Open WT Eng Pleasure 12/U Championship $55 Sat Eve
52 Monarch Single Bit WT $40  Fri Morn
128 Monarch Single Bit WT Championship $55  Sun Morn
28 Monarch Single Bit WTC $40  Thurs Eve
61 Monarch Single Bit WTC Championship $55 Fri Eve
19 Parade Horse $40  Thurs Eve
59 Parade Horse Championship $55 Fri Eve
32 Open Pleasure Pony Under Saddle $40  Thurs Eve
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EQUITATION

# CLASS ENTRY.FEE DAY
29 Saddle Seat Equitation 13 & under $40  Thurs Eve
16 Saddle Seat Equitation 14-17 $40 Thurs Morn
45 UPHA Pleasure Challenge Cup 17/U $40 Fri Morn
105 Saddle & Bridle's Pleasure Eq Medallion $40 Sat Eve
125 Saddle Seat Equitation 13 /U Championship $55  Sun Morn
131  Saddle Seat Equitation 14-17 Championship $55  Sun Morn
62 MHSA Junior Medallion Equitation $40 Fri Eve
37  The Good Hands $40  Thurs Eve
51 UPHA Challenge Cup Rider 17 & under $40 Fri Morn
25 UPHA Adult Challenge Cup $40  Thurs Eve
43 UPHA WT Challenge Cup 10 & under $40 Fri Morn
101  WT Saddle Seat Equitation 10 & under $40 Sat Eve
96 UPHA Exceptional Challenge Cup WT 12 & over  $40 Sat Morn
MISCELLANEOUS

# CLASS PREM. ENTRY.FEE DAY
41 Saddle & Bridle’s Working Western $40 Fri Morn
27  Pro-Am Class $40  Thurs Eve
67 Open Pairs Class W/T Only $40 Fri Eve
97 Exceptional Challenge Driving

(Instructor to ride with driver) $40 Sat Morn
13 Open Walk/Trot Training Class $40 Thurs Morn
56 Open Walk/Trot/Canter Training Class $40 Fri Morn
42 Ranch Obstacle $40 Fri Morn
57  Ranch Pattern $40 Fri Morn
18 Ranch Rail Pleasure $40 Thurs Morn
( PONY PITCH! h

Des Moines Springfest wants to check your aim!
During Friday & Saturday Evening session, right at
center ring, see if you can pitch a pony into the target!
If your pony lands in the winner’s circle you will
SHARE THE JACKPOT
with Blank Children’s Hospital - Star Center
(formerly Regional Child Proctection Center.)
Ponies will be for sale in the

" show office and at the ribbon table in the arena. y
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ACADEMY
¢ Horses in this division must be used regularly as lesson horses in
an Academy riding program. Academy exhibitors are ineligible for
any other saddle class in this show. No coats or hats are permitted.
¢ Horsemanship classes are judged on the rider’s performance abil-
ity--how well they show the horse and utilize the ring including
correct diagonals and leads.
¢ Equitation classes are to be judged on a rider’s basic equitation
skills; riding on correct leads and diagonals, conveying impression
of effective and easy control.
¢ The Horse is not to be judged.
PROTECTIVE HEADGEAR IS REQUIRED.
Jodhpur pants and boots are required.
Classes will be limited to six entries. The Des Moines Springfest Horse
Show reserves the right to splitand/or combine classes. Entries MUST
be made by the end of Friday evening’s performance using the entry
form included in the prize list, so that the Show Secretary can post
splits or combinations one half hour prior to the morning academy
session.

# CLASS ENTRY.FEE DAY
79 Academy Horsemanship Hunter WT $20 Sat Morn
80 Academy Equitation Hunter WT $20 Sat Morn
81 Academy Horsemanship Hunter WTC $20 Sat Morn
82 Academy Equitation Hunter WTC $20 Sat Morn
83 Academy Horsemanship WTC Adult $20 Sat Morn
84 Academy Equitation WTC Adult $20 Sat Morn
85 Academy Horsemanship WTC 17 & Under $20 Sat Morn
86 Academy Equitation WTC 17 & Under $20 Sat Morn
87 Academy Horsemanship WT Adult $20 Sat Morn
88 Academy Equitation WT Adult $20 Sat Morn
89 Academy Horsemanship WT 11-17 $20 Sat Morn
90 Academy Equitation WT 11-17 $20 Sat Morn
91 Academy Horsemanship WT 9-10 $20 Sat Morn
92 Academy Equitation WT 9-10 $20 Sat Morn
93 Academy Horsemanship WT 8 & Under $20 Sat Morn
94 Academy Equitation WT 8 & Under $20 Sat Morn
95 Academy WT Lead-Line 10 & under $20 Sat Morn

Blank Children’s Hospital
UnityPoint Health
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Livestock Facility Biosecurity

Biosecurity is a set of preventative measures designed to reduce the
risks for introduction and transmission of an infectious disease agent.
The lowa State Fair decontaminates and disinfects facilities used for
livestock events. All cleaning and disinfection will be carried out so as
to minimize or prevent the possible movement of diseases and pests
on and off the fairgrounds premises. Disinfection will be carried out
prior to every livestock event following the thorough cleaning of the
previous event. The disinfectant product will be professionally applied
by a company specializing in disease control in livestock facilities. Any
participant in any livestock show that attempts to move into a facility
before it has been properly disinfected; takes full responsibility for
any and all disease that an animal may be exposed to, as well as any
consequences that may lead to. The lowa State Fair will to the best of
our ability not allow entrance to any of our facilities until properly
cleaned and disinfected.

Animal Health Examination Notification
All horses and other livestock that enter the grounds, whether entered
in an event or not, are subject to examination by event officials and/
or State Animal Health Officials to determine whether such animals
are, have been infected or exposed or are likely to be infected with
an infectious or contagious disease. If after such examination, there
is reason to believe an animal’s health condition places other animals
at risk, event officials may isolate such animal, and other animals that
may have been infected or exposed. - All participants agree to fully
cooperate with event officials and abide by their decisions/instruc-
tions. Failing to comply shall be grounds for immediate expulsion of
the participant from the grounds and potential disciplinary action by
organization, local/state or federal animal health officials. Routine
Stall Cleaning and Decontamination of Vacated Stalls The Fairgrounds
will follow guidelines in regards to cleaning post show from Basic
Equine Facility Biosecurity from UC Davis Veterinary Medicine found
here: http://www.chrb.ca.gov/misc_docs/biosecurity_2011.pdf Dis-
infectant Product Virkon® S; a multipurpose virucidal disinfectant
with the greatest numbers of EPAregistered claims against pathogens
affecting domestic and companion animals.Equine Herpes Virus Re-
sources http://vetmed. iastate.edu/vdpam/disease-topics/equine-
pcrs http://www.aaep.org/-i-101.html For information or questions,
please contact: -Dr. Brett Sponseller, Equine Medicine at lowa State
University 515-294-2237 baspon@iastate.edu -State of lowa Veteri-
narian, Dr. David Schmitt 515-281-8601 animallndustry@iowaAgri-
culture.gov
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SPONSORSHIPS

Des Moines Springfest Horse Show | April 27-30, 2023
For the Benefit of Blank Children’s Hospital
I wish to sponsor:
$500 Championships
$300 Championships
$250 UPHA Classic
$150 Qualifying Class
$75 Trophy
$35 Academy
Any S Friend of Springfest

Name as you wish it to be announced at show:

Class or division you wish to sponsor:




HOST HOTELS

Sleep Inn and Suites
5850 Morning Star Ct. - Pleasant Hill, 1A 50327
515-299-9922
Rooms held till Friday, March 27, 2023
Group Name: Des Moines Springfest Horse Show 2023
$109 per night plus taxes for King Suite
www.choicehotels.com/reservations/groups/4547995

La Quinta Inn and Suites
1785 11th St. NW - Altoona, IA 50009
515-706-1507
Rooms held till March 26, 2023
Call for rates especially reserved for Des Moines Sprinfest participants.
$119 per night plus taxes for two queen or standard king
lg7104gm@Iaquinta.com
Pet friendly

OTHER HOTELS IN THE AREA
Prairie Meadows Hotel - 1 Prairie Meadows Drive - Altoona, I1A 50009
515-957-3000 or 800-325-9015

Holiday Inn Express - 165 Adventureland Dr. NW, Altoona, 1A
515-967-1855

Adventureland Inn - Exit 142 1-80 & Hwy 65, Altoona, IA
515-265-7321

Econolodge - Grand Ave Gate, Des Moines, IA
515-262-2525

Hampton Inn - 215 Adventureland Dr, Altoona, IA
515-967-5774

Regency Inn - 2701 Adventureland Dr, Altoona, 1A
515-967-4886

Fairfield Inn & Suites - 460 Bass Pro Dr, Altoona, IA
515-446-9888

HOTELS IN DOWNTOWN DES MOINES
Embassy Suites - 1001 E Locust - 515-244-1700
Des Moines Marriott - 700 Grand Ave - 515-243-2843
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Des Moines Springfest Horse Show
3237 NE 108th St.
Mitchellville, IA. 50169

Entries Close April 13, 2023

Springfest Horse Show
benefiting the STAR Center
(Formerly the Regional Child Protection Center)
at Blank Children’s Hospital

Blank Children’s Hospital
UnityPoint Health



